## 503531211 10/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3577838

Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG HAMMERS       02/13/2013         Property DATA       OCEANPORT         Property NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       (206)359-7198         Cor	Vame         Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:         NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744       Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       02/13/2013         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         COEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744       Email:         patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	CONVEYING PARTY DATA           Name         Execution Date           PARAG GOKHALE         02/13/2013           PARMINDER SINGH         02/13/2013           PARMINDER SINGH         02/13/2013           RECEIVING PARTY DATA         02/13/2013           Rame:         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.           Street Address:         2 CRESCENT PLACE           City:         OCEANPORT           State/Country:         NEW JERSEY           Postal Code:         07757           PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type           Property Type         Number           Application Number:         14918037           CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:           Fax Number:         (206)359-7198           Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           Phone:         206-359-3744           Email:         patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com           Correspondent Name:         PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT       State/Country:         NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent uia US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	CONVEYING PARTY DATA         Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurrement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	CONVEYING PARTY DATA           Name         Execution Date           PARAG GOKHALE         02/13/2013           PARMINDER SINGH         02/13/2013           RECEIVING PARTY DATA         02/13/2013           Rame:         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.           Street Address:         2 CRESCENT PLACE           City:         OCEANPORT           State/Country:         NEW JERSEY           Postal Code:         07757           PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type           Property Type         Number           Application Number:         14918037           CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:           Fax Number:         (206)359-7198           Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is un	CONVEYING PARTY DATA           Name         Execution Date           PARAG GOKHALE         02/13/2013           PARMINDER SINGH         02/13/2013           RECEIVING PARTY DATA         02/13/2013           Rame:         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.           Street Address:         2 CRESCENT PLACE           City:         OCEANPORT           State/Country:         NEW JERSEY           Postal Code:         07757           PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type           Property Type         Number           Application Number:         14918037           CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:           Fax Number:         (206)359-7198           Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           Phone:         206-359-3744           Email:         patentprocurrement@perkinscoie.com           Correspondent Name:         PERKINS COIE L	I         CONVEYING PARTY DATA         Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:         2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:         OCEANPORT         State/Country:         NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:         07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type         Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PROPERTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206/359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206	Vame       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         COEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744       Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Image: Conveying PARty Data         Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAM STAR       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Image: Conveying PARTY DATA         Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	CONVEYING PARTY DATA          Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Image: Conversion of the sent of the sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Conversion of the sent via US Mail.         PARAG GOKHALE       Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Number:       14918037	CONVEYING PARTY DATA         Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Receiving Party DATA       Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT       Contry:         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037       CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	CONVEYING PARTY DATA       Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	CONVEYING PARTY DATA         Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Receiving Party DATA       Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT       Contry:         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037       CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Tax Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Tax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Image: Section Date         Name       Execution Date         O2/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       OCMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         State/Country:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA <th< th=""><th>Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744</th><th>Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG MINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         PARAG MINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Vame:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBER:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</th><th>Image: Conversion of the sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</th><th>Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG MINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</th></th<>	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG MINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         PARAG MINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Vame:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBER:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Image: Conversion of the sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG MINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Name     Execution Dat       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Receiving PARTY DATA     Receiving Party DATA       Name:     COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       Difference     02/13/2013       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       Difference     02/00000000000000000000000000000000000	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Name:     COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:   (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone:       206-359-3744     206-359-3744       Email:     patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Name:     COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:   (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone:       206-359-3744     206-359-3744       Email:     patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	NameExecution DatePARAG GOKHALE02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.Street Address:2 CRESCENT PLACECity:OCEANPORTState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07757PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	NameExecution DatePARAG GOKHALE02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.Street Address:2 CRESCENT PLACECity:OCEANPORTState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07757PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Received and a stress of the stre	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.     Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE     City:       OCEANPORT     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <ul> <li>(206)359-7198</li> <li>Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</li> <li>Phone:</li> <li>206-359-3744</li> <li>Email:</li> <li>patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com</li> <li>Correspondent Name:</li> <li>PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN</li> <li>Address Line 1:</li> <li>P.O. BOX 1247</li> </ul>	NameExecution DatePARAG GOKHALE02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013RECEIVING PARTY DATA02/13/2013Receiving PARTY DATAReceiving Part of the second seco	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Name:     COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:   (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   Phone: <ul> <li>206-359-3744</li> <li>Email:</li> <li>patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com</li> <li>Correspondent Name:</li> <li>PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN</li> </ul>	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744 Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Receive Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744 Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Name:     COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:   (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone:       206-359-3744     206-359-3744       Email:     patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	NameExecution DatePARAG GOKHALE02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013RECEIVING PARTY DATA02/13/2013Receiving PARTY DATA02/13/2013Name:COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.Street Address:2 CRESCENT PLACECity:OCEANPORTState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07757PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypePROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 114918037CORRESPONDENCE DATA14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATA(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Name:     COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <ul> <li>(206)359-7198</li> <li>Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</li> <li>Phone:</li> <li>206-359-3744</li> </ul>	NameExecution DatePARAG GOKHALE02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.Street Address:2 CRESCENT PLACECity:OCEANPORTState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07757PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:(206)359-7198CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744	NameExecution DatePARAG GOKHALE02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013PARMINDER SINGH02/13/2013RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.Street Address:2 CRESCENT PLACECity:OCEANPORTState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07757PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       City:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:       Fax Number:     (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.       Phone:     206-359-3744	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Receiving PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Receiving Party DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:         COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:         2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Receiving Party DATA       02/13/2013         Receiving Party DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Name:     COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       Dity:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:    Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone:	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Party Party Data       02/13/2013         Property Ocean Party DATA       02/13/2013         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         Property Type       Number         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name       Execution Date         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Recelving PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Recelving Party Data       02/13/2013         Recelving Party Data       02/13/2013         Recelving Party Data       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name     Execution Date       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARAG GOKHALE     02/13/2013       PARAMINDER SINGH     02/13/2013       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     02/13/2013       Receiving Party DATA     Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.     02/13/2013       Street Address:     2 CRESCENT PLACE       Dity:     OCEANPORT       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07757
PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Received and the system of the syste	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Receiving Party Data       Receiving Party Data         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARAG GOKHALE 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744 Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARAG GOKHALE 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744 Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         State/Country Data       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PARAG GOKHALE 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	PARAG GOKHALE 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH PARME: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Property Type (206)359-7198 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	PARAG GOKHALE 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Paylication Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARAG GOKHALE 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 PARMER: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037 PARMENTE (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Received Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Sax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Received Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Sax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037	PARAG GOKHALE 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARAG GOKHALE       02/13/2013         PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Image: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Image: Property Type Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         mail:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA          Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/13/2013         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA          Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Image: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Image: Property Type Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         State / Courter will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARMINDER SINGH       02/13/2013         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PARMINDER SINGH 02/13/2013  RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE City: OCEANPORT State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07757  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037  CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       State / Country: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         mail:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name:       COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.         Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE   Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE   City: OCEANPORT   State/Country: NEW JERSEY   Postal Code: 07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type Number   Application Number: 14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE   Street Address: 2 CRESCENT PLACE   City: OCEANPORT   State/Country: NEW JERSEY   Postal Code: 07757   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type Number   Application Number: 14918037   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Street Address:       2 CRESCENT PLACE         City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	City:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         (206)359-7198       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Dity:       OCEANPORT         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Image: Property Type Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Image: Property Type Pr	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Image: Property Type Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Image: Property Type Pr	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Image: Property Type image: Prope: Property Type image: Prope: Property Type im	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1           Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA           Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1           Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA           Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Postal Code:       07757         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Second Structure         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14908037         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       1490837         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14918037 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Image: Consequence of the constraint of the constr	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Image: Consequence of the constraint of the constr	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14918037CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       206-359-3744	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Property Type       Number         Application Number:       14918037         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       14918037         Fax Number:       (206)359-7198         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentusing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 206-359-3744	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Phone:       206-359-3744         Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Phone: 206-359-3744	Phone: 206-359-3744	Phone: 206-359-3744		Phone: 206-359-3744					Phone: 206-359-3744	Phone: 206-359-3744			
			Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN		Email:									· ···				
	Correspondent Name: PERKING COIF LUP - COMMAVALUET SYSTEMS IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	•	•	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	•			Correspondent Name: DEDVING COLETTE COMMANALLIT SVETEME IN		Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentorocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Fmail:	Email:	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	mail: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	mail: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com		
•	•			Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247				Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Address Line 1: P() B()X 1247		•														Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com
	Addroce Line 1: $P \cap R \cap V 1917$	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247				Address Line 4: SEALLE WASHINGTON 98111-1247				Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247			Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN			Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN	Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN
				Address Line 4: SEALILE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247
			Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247						Address Line 4. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247			ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02			Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247
Address Line 4:     SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247       ITORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:     060692-8106.US02	Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02					TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060692-8106.US02	Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02	Email:       patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02
Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	IAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDY REISMAN	IAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDY REISMAN	IAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDY REISMAN	IAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDY REISMAN	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         AME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02IAME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247Address Line 4:060692-8106.US02IAME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02IAME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247Address Line 4:060692-8106.US02IAME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02IAME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         AME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:       PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 1247         Address Line 4:       SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       060692-8106.US02         AME OF SUBMITTER:       SANDY REISMAN	Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN	Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:060692-8106.US02AME OF SUBMITTER:SANDY REISMAN
•	•	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247				Address Line 4: SEATTLE WASHINGTON 98111-1247				Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247	•		Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscole.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscole.com	Fmail:	Email:	Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	mail: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	mail: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	mail: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com		

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Parag Gokhale residing at 7 Breton Court, Marlboro, New Jersey 07746;
- Parminder Singh having a mailing address of 2204 Woodbridge Commons
   Way, Iselin, New Jersey 08830.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled DATA STORAGE SYSTEM FOR ANALYSIS OF DATA ACROSS HETEROGENEOUS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, naming the Assignors as inventors, and filed on <u>February 26, 2013</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>13/777,140</u> (the "Application"). The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

CommVault Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting

PATENT REEL: 036835 FRAME: 0655

1

with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:  $\frac{2}{(3)}$ Signature Parag Gokhale United States of America State of NJ ) SS. County of Monmouth \_ before me On this 13th day of February , to me known to be the individual personally came Parag Gokhale described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. ublic Notarv

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

Date:  $\frac{02/13/2013}{3}$  Signature

Parminder Singh

United States	of America	)
State of	24	) ss.
County of	Monmouth	)

On this <u>13th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2013</u> before me personally came <u>Parminder Singh</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same

mlith D/ Notary Public

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

60692-8106.US01/LEGAL25817363.1

**RECORDED: 10/20/2015** 

3